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County KPI Primary Contact Phone/email KPI Supervisor Phone/email 
Adams Katie Ross 

 
 

937-544-2511, ext. 119 
Katie.Ross2@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Jill Wright 
Director 

937-544-2511, ext. 125 
Jill.Wright@jfs.ohio.gov 

Allen Stephen Jenkins Stephen.Jenkins@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Shelly Conrad 
 
 
Megan Harmon 
 

419-227-8590, ext. 1128 
Shelly.conrad@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
419-227-8590, ext. 1872 
Megan.Harmon@jfs.ohio.gov 

Ashland Michelle Steele Michelle.Steele@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Jen Boerwinkle 419-282-5036 
jennifer.boerwinkle02@jfs.ohio.gov 

Ashtabula Brigette DeFazio 
 
Jasmine Hopson 

440-998-1811, ext. 176 
Brigette.defazio@jfs.ohio.gov 
440-998-1811, ext. 151 
Jasmine.hopson@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Athens Melissa Parsons 740-592-3061, ext. 304 
Melissa.Parsons@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Sherry Gillespie 740-592-3061, ext. 301 
Sherry.Gillespie@jfs.ohio.gov 

Auglaize Heather Izzi 567-242-2700 
Heather.Izzi@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Pam Schwartz 567-242-2700 
Pam.Schwartz@jfs.ohio.gov 

Belmont James Dyrdek 740-579-0336 
James.Dyrdek@jfs.ohio.gov 

Christine Parker 740-695-1074, ext. 1280 
ChristineL.Parker@jfs.ohio.gov 

Brown Brandy Duncan 937-378-6104, ext. 143 
brandy.duncan@jfs.ohio.gov 

Brandy Duncan 937-378-6104, ext. 143 
Brandy.duncan@jfs.ohio.gov 

Butler Kerry Malblanc 513-785-5929 
Kerry.Malblanc@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Carroll Danielle Shreve 330-627-3582 
Danielle.Shreve@jfs.ohio.gov 

Cheri Miller 330-627-3586 
Cheri.miller@jfs.ohio.gov 

Champaign Patricia Moore 937-484-1500 
Patricia.Moore@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amber Spence 937-484-1500 
Amber.spence@jfs.ohio.gov 

Clark Desiree Messer 937-327-1941 
Desiree.Messer@jfs.ohio.gov 

McKenzie Meyer 937-327-1892 
Mckenzie.Meyer@jfs.ohio.gov 

Clermont Kirstyn McMullen 513-732-8020 
Kirstyn.mcmullen@jfs.ohio.gov 

Julie Jordan 513-732-7173 
Julie.jordan@jfs.ohio.gov 
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Clinton Dawn Barker 
 
 
 
Jodi Kidder 

937-382-5935, ext. 1241 
Dawn.Barker@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
937-382-5935, ext. 1345 
Jodi.Kidder@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lisa Massie 
 
 

937-382-5935, ext. 1215 
Lisak.Massie@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Columbiana Sally Beight 330-420-6612 
Sally.beight@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kelly Mercer 330-420-6629 
Kelly.Mercer@jfs.ohio.gov 

Coshocton Beth Cramer 
 
 

740-295-7401 
Beth.Cramer@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kathy Art 740-295-7487 
Kathy.art@jfs.ohio.gov 

Crawford Erika Fuson 567-393-4719 
Erika.fuson@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Robert Nigh Robert.nigh@jfs.ohio.gov 

Cuyahoga Dennis Bogart 
 
 
Michelene Willis 
 

216-881-4802 
Dennis.bogart@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
216-881-5763 
Michelene.willis@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amada Matei, 
Supervisor 
 
Joseph Jackson, 
Administrator 

216-881-4267 
Amada.matei-rosenberger@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
216-432-3506 
Joseph.Jackson@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Darke Michelle O'Connor 937-548-4132, ext. 292 
Michelle.Oconnor@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kaley Wagner 937-548-4132, ext. 278 
Kaley.Wagner@jfs.ohio.gov 

Defiance Hillary Conley 419-785-2768 

Hillary.Conley@jfs.ohio.gov 

Shannon Cousino 419-785-2752 
Shannon.Cousino@jfs.ohio.gov  

Delaware Corrine Yager 740-833-2342 
Corrine.yager@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lynn Stacy 740-833-2359     
Lynn.stacy@jfs.ohio.gov 

Erie Laurie Fogg  419-627-4485 
Laurie.fogg@jfs.ohio.gov 

Penny Nixon 419-627-4416 
Penny.Nixon@jfs.ohio.gov 

Fairfield Theresa Hoyt Theresa.Hoyt@jfs.ohio.gov Brandi Downhour Brandi.Downhour@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Fayette Amanda Campbell 740-335-0350 
Amanda.campbell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Beth Potts 740-335-0350 
Marybeth.potts@jfs.ohio.gov 
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Franklin Dana Robertson 614-351-2405 
dnrobert@fccs.us 

Jamie Chambers 
 
 
Sid Daniels 
 
 
Raquel Breckeridge, 
adm 
 
 

 614-275-2599 
jmchambe@fccs.us 
 
614-229-7234 
sjdaniel@fccs.us 
 
614-341-6034 
rlbrecke@fccs.us 
 
FccsSacwisAdmin@fccs.us 

Fulton Stephanie Smith 419-337-0010, ext. 1868 
Stephanie.Smith2@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Maurine Clymer 419-337-0010, ext. 1843 
Maurine.Clymer@jfs.ohio.gov 

Gallia Miranda Lambert 
 
Kathy Campbell 

Miranda.Lambert@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
Kathy.Campbell@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Kristi Smith 740-446-4963, ext. 7 
Kristi.smith@jfs.ohio.gov 

Geauga Jodi Miller Jodi.Miller01@jfs.ohio.gov Amy Buresch 440-285-1224 
Amy.buresch@jfs.ohio.gov 

Greene Heather Burrell 
(primary) 
 
Karen Heinz (backup) 
 

937-562-6123 
Heather.Burrell@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
937-562-6602 
karen.heinz@jfs.ohio.gov 

Tammy White, 
Supervisor 
 
Andrew Stump 

Tammy.White@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
 
937-562-6558 
Andrew.Stump@jfs.ohio.gov 

Guernsey Melanie Lauer 740-439-5555 
Melanie.lauer@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kaci Cole 
 

740-493-5555, ext. 234 
Kaci.Cole@jfs.ohio.gov 

Hamilton Yevette Leavell 513-946-0213 
yevette.leavell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jomo Leing 513-946-1509 
Jomo.Leing@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Hancock Tricia Wagner 419-429-8065 
Tricia.wagner@jfs.ohio.gov 

Angela Rader 419-429-8079 
Angela.rader@jfs.ohio.gov 

Hardin 
 
 
 
 

Morgan Gault 567-295-6730 
Morgan.Gault@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amy Carlson 567-295-6725 
Amy.Carlson@jfs.ohio.gov 
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Harrison 
 
 
 
 

Mindy Cline 740-942-6022 
Melinda.Cline@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lindsay Sambuco 
 
 
Kathryn Caldwell 

740-942-6009 
lindsay.sambuco2@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
740-942-6030 
kathryn.caldwell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Henry Tiffany Kime 419-592-4210, ext. 119 
Tiffany.kime@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Highland Mariah Collier 937-393-4278 
Mariah.Collier@jfs.ohio.gov  

Amanda Roades 937-393-4278 
Amanda.Roades2@jfs.ohio.gov  

Hocking Sarah Swenson 740-772-7639 
Sarah.Swenson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Elizabeth Radcliff 740-772-7629 
Elizabeth.Radcliff@jfs.ohio.gov 

Holmes Teresa Rolince 330-674-1111, ext. 8715 
Teresa.Rolince@jfs.ohio.gov 

Stephanie Geib 330-674-1111, ext. 8711 
Stephanie.geib@jfs.ohio.gov 

Huron Lisa Albright 419-663-5437, ext. 3451 
Lisa.albright@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amy Leibold 419-663-5437, ext. 3101 
Amy.Leibold@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jackson Laura Rippeth 740-688-4158 
Laura.Rippeth2@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kristin Butts 740-688-4159 
kristin.butts@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jefferson Susan Young 740-282-0961, ext.1225 
Susan.Young@jfs.ohio.gov 

Michele Santin 
(Director) 

740-282-0961, ext. 1336 
Michele.Santin@jfs.ohio.gov 

Knox Karen Hessel 740-399-3042 
Karen.Hessel@jfs.ohio.gov 

Danielle Crider 740-399-3044 
Danielle.Crider@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lake Laura Latkovich 440-350-4297 
Laura.latkovich@jfs.ohio.gov 

Gene Tetrick 440-350-4260 
Eugene.tetrick@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lawrence Missy Evans 740-532-3324, ext. 6323 
Missy.Evans@jfs.ohio.gov 

Missy Evans 740-532-3324 
Missy.Evans@jfs.ohio.gov 

Licking Sandy Williams 
 
Julie Smith 

740-670-8735 
Sandra.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov 
740-670-8833 
JulieA.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov 

Eric Shaw 740-670-8819 
Eric.Shaw@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Logan Miranda Borland 937-599-7290 
Miranda.borland@jfs.ohio.gov 

Melanie Engle 937-599-7290 
melanie.engle@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lorain Karen Strader 440-329-5683 
karenstrader@childrenservices.org 

Stacey Ternes 440-329-5108 
StaceyTernes@childrenservices.org 
 

Lucas Carolyn Hall 419-213-3275 Tammy Taylor 419-213-3258 
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Carolyn.hall@jfs.ohio.gov Tammy.Taylor@jfs.ohio.gov 
Madison Stephanie Frantz 740-852-6003 

Stephanie.Frantz@jfs.ohio.gov 
Julie Harris 740-852-6040 

Julie.Harris@jfs.ohio.gov 

Mahoning Alexandria Kriech 330-941-8830 
Alexandria.Kriech@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Denise Barnes-Carper 330-941-8888 
Denise.barnes-carper@jfs.ohio.gov 

Marion Dan Downes 740-386-0421 
Dan.downes@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Medina Amy Kordek 330-661-0821 
Amy.Kordek@jfs.ohio.gov 

Mary O’Connell 330-661-0812 
Mary.OConnell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Meigs Terri Ingels 740-444-7603 
Terri.ingels@jfs.ohio.gov 

Terri Ingels 740-444-7603 
Terri.ingels@jfs.ohio.gov 

Mercer Holly Uhlenhake 567-510-4363 
Holly.Uhlenhake@jfs.ohio.gov 

R. Jason Cupp Jason.cupp@jfs.ohio.gov 

Miami Marissa Clark 937-573-7034 
Marissa.Clark2@jfs.ohio.gov 

Marissa Clark 937-573-7034 
Marissa.Clark2@jfs.ohio.gov 

Monroe Lisa Swisher 740-472-1602 
Lisa.swisher@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jeanette Schwall 740-472-1602 
Jeanette.Schwall@jfs.ohio.gov 

Montgomery Lisa Ramby 
 
Traci Elder 

Lisa.ramby@jfs.ohio.gov 

937-279-6681 
Traci.elder@jfs.ohio.gov 
937-279-1740 

Patricia Sharp Patricia.Sharp2@jfs.ohio.gov 
937-276-1758 

Morgan Sarah Bole 
 

740-962-1410 
Sarah.Bole@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kari Schaad 740-962-1423 
Kari.schaad@jfs.ohio.gov  

Morrow Robert Smith 419-949-2630 
Robert.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lisa Peake 419-949-2604 
Lisa.Peake@jfs.ohio.gov 

Muskingum Connie Hummell 740-452-6339, ext. 105 
Connie.hummell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Patrick Donavan 740-452-6339, ext. 112 
Patrick.donavan@jfs.ohio.gov 

Noble Kelli Clark 740-732-2392 
Kelli.clark@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kelli Clark 740-732-2392 
Kelli.clark@jfs.ohio.gov 

Ottawa Beth Wyble 419-707-8655 
Beth.Wyble@jfs.ohio.gov 

Janine Nolder 419-707-8638 
Janine.Nolder@jfs.ohio.gov 

Paulding Hillary Conley 419-785-2768 

Hillary.Conley@jfs.ohio.gov 

Shannon Cousino 419-785-2752 
Shannon.Cousino@jfs.ohio.gov  
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Perry Elizabeth Gibson 740-342-3836 
Elizabeth.Gibson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Michelle Clouse 740-342-3836 
Michelle.Clouse@jfs.ohio.gov 

Pickaway William Peters 
 
Jeanette Ward 

740-420-0370 
William.Peters01@jfs.ohio.gov 
740-571-0224  
Jeanette.Ward@jfs.ohio.gov  

Nicholas Tatman 740-474-7588 
nicholas.tatman@jfs.ohio.gov 

Pike Heather Barnett 740-947-5080 
Heather.Barnett@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lisa Roberts 740-947-5080  
LisaM.Roberts@jfs.ohio.gov  

Portage Denise Fazenbaker 
 
Kami Smith (backup) 

330-297-3770 
Denise.Fazenbaker@jfs.ohio.gov 
330-297-3707 
Kami.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lanell Hudock 330-297-3740 
Lanell.Hudock@jfs.ohio.gov 

Preble Ashleigh Cravens 
 
 

937-472-2527 
Ashleigh.Cravens@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Ashleigh Cravens 
 
 
Kevin Bovee  
 
 
Rebecah Sorrell 
(Director) 

937-472-2527 
Ashleigh.Cravens@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
937-472-2555 
Kevin.Bovee@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
Rebecah.Sorrell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Putnam Meg Schroeder 567-376-3758 
meg.schroeder@jfs.ohio.gov 

Michelle Schumacher 567-376-3752 
Michelle.Schumacher@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Richland Rhonda Marsh 
 

419-774-4127 
Rhonda.marsh@jfs.ohio.gov 

Teresa Coll Teresa.Coll@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Ross Sarah Swenson 740-772-7639 
Sarah.Swenson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Elizabeth Radcliff 740-772-7629 
Elizabeth.Radcliff@jfs.ohio.gov 

Sandusky Megan Sweeney  
Megan.Sweeney@jfs.ohio.gov 

Linda Ackerman 
 
Jessica Murphy 

419-334-8708 
Linda.Ackerman@jfs.ohio.gov 
Jessica.Murphy@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Scioto Karen Swingle 740-456-4164 
karen.swingle@jfs.ohio.gov 

Maura Adams 740-456-4164 
Maura.adams@jfs.ohio.gov 

Seneca 
 
 

Angela Hossler 419-447-5011, ext. 2319 
Angela.hossler@jfs.ohio.gov 

Melissa Sours 419-447-5011, ext. 2363 
melissa.sours@jfs.ohio.gov 
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Shelby Amy Ahrens 
 
 
Crystal Steiger 

937-498-4981 
Amy.ahrens@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
937-498-4981 
Crystal.Steiger@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amber McCullough 
 

937-498-4981 
Amber.mccullough@jfs.ohio.gov 

Stark Keri Stevens 330-451-8593 
Keri.Stevens@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Keri Stevens 330-451-8593 
Keri.Stevens@jfs.ohio.gov 

Summit Luann Auerbach 330-375-1195 
LAuerbach@summitkids.org 

Johnna Myers 330-379-1985 
Johnna.Myers@summitkids.org 

Trumbull Sabrina Mullen 330-372-2010, ext. 1134 
Sabrina.Mullen@jfs.ohio.gov 

Rebecca Smeraglia 
 

330-372-2010, ext. 1115 
Rebecca.smeraglia@jfs.ohio.gov 

Tuscarawas Brittany Renner 330-308-7789 

Brittany.Renner@jfs.ohio.gov 
Toni Anderson 330-308-7703 

Toni.Anderson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Union Nick Digel 937-644-1010, ext. 2220 
Nicholas.Digel@jfs.ohio.gov 

Carrie Grogan 
Supervisor 

937-644-1010, 
Carrie.Grogan2@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Van Wert Jennifer Florence 
 
Lesley Sowers 

419-238-5430 
Jennifer.Florence@jfs.ohio.gov 
419-238-5430 
Lesley.Sowers@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lesley Sowers 419-238-5430 
Lesley.Sowers@jfs.ohio.gov 

Vinton Sarah Swenson 740-772-7639 
Sarah.Swenson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Elizabeth Radcliff 740-772-7629 
Elizabeth.Radcliff@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Warren Jennifer Stacy 
 

513-695-1517 
Jennifer.Stacy@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Dana Gerstner 
 

513-695-1521 
Dana.Gerstner@jfs.ohio.gov 

Washington Beth Palmer 
 
Alice Stewart 

740-373-3485 
Beth.palmer@jfs.ohio.gov 
740-373-3485 
Alice.Stewart@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Wayne Dee Williams 330-345-5340 
dee.williams@jfs.ohio.gov 

Christa Hissong 330-345-5340 
Christa.Hisson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Williams Sharon Borton 419-636-6725 Monica Gazarek-Evans  419-636-6725 
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sharon.borton@jfs.ohio.gov monica.gazarek-evans@jfs.ohio.gov 

Wood Elizabeth Swartz 
 
 

419-373-6940 
Elizabeth.Swartz@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Kristin Weymer 419-373-6936 
Kristin.weymer@jfs.ohio.gov 

Wyandot Megan Rowe, Social 
Services Supervisor 

419-617-4176 
MeganR.Rhoades@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jason Fagan, Director 
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